



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2441 of 1986

Surendra Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: H. Chaudhary, Shruti Malviya
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: A.G.A., Alok Kumar Dubey, Tanzeel Ahmad

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Office report dated 13.10.2025 indicates that pursuant to the court's order dated 02.09.2025, no compliance report has been received from the CJM, Muzaffarnagar.

In view of the above, office is directed to send a reminder to CJM, muzaffarnagar for compliance of the order dated 02.09.2025.

Office to submit a fresh report.

List in the first week of November, 2025.

October 14, 2025
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)